

Submission Type

X

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	09-03-1999		99	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB 0651-0027				In.	TRADEMARK	FN
		0113583	n	יעון!		
/ · /c G DEC			VER SHEE		2.6	
8/26/99 REC				• ## ##	- 0	$\pm 1/H$
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and 1		MARKS OF		ginal document	(s) or convies)	
Submission Type	Tagellaiks.	Conveyan		giriar adoptinent	S) or copy(ics).	
X New		X Assign	•	License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordat	ion)	Securit	y Agreement		o Tunc Assignment	
Correction of PTO Error		Merger		Month	1 Day Year	
Reel # Frame #		Change	e of Name	[_051	31998	
Corrective Document			e Or Wallie	*		
Reel # Frame #		Other				
Conveying Party		Mark if additional	names of convey	ing parties attache	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name Country Club Communica	tions				08171999	
Formerly						1
Individual General Partne	ership	Limited Partn	ership X	Corporation	Association	,
Other						j J
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation	n/Organizati	on Californ	nia			ł
Receiving Party			al names of receiv	ring parties attache	ed	
Name Citicasters Co.						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						1
Address (line 1) 3400 Riverside Drive						
ddress (line 2) Suite 800						
ddress (line 3) Burbank		CA			91505	
Individual General Partn X Corporation Association	ership	Limited Parti	State/Country nership	-	the receiving party is the United States, an	
Other				• •	nould be attached. st be a separate	
V Citizanchin/State of Incorporation	·/Organizatio		hio			}

Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agre** Document ID # Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # Change of Na **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names Name Country Club Communications **Formerly** Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Other California Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names Name Citicasters Co. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 3400 Riverside Drive Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Suite 800 Address (line 3) CA Burbank State/Cou Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio 04/01/1999 DCDATES 00000033 2156452 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 OP FC:481

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package: 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1618B	
Expires 06/		
OLID ACEA	0027	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Ad	dress Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area	Code and Telephone Number	(310) 275-3600
_			
Name	David L. Ainbender, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Heenan Blainkie		
Address (line 2)	9401 Wilshire Boulevard		
Address (line 3)	Suite 1100		
Address (line 4)	Beverly Hills, CA 90212		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2
Tradomark /	Application Number(s) or Re	gistration Number(s)	Shorts if additional acceptance of the dead
	Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Reg	• • •	Mark if additional numbers attached
	emark Application Number of the Reg		ration Number(s)
iidu	emark Application number(s)	2156452	ration (uniber(s)
Number of F	Properties Enter the total num	nber of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Pro	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of	Payment: Enclosed	X Deposit Account	40.00
Deposit A	ccount	-	
(Enter for pa	syment by deposit account or if additional Deposi	fees can be charged to the account.) t Account Number:	#
	Author	ization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	nd Signature		
	e best of my knowledge and belief, th	ne foregoing information is true an	d correct and any
attaci	hed copy is a true copy of the origina		
indica	sted herein.	\mathcal{L}	a bus
David L. Aint	pender, Esq.	DJZL	8/26/99
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

MEMORANDUM OF ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED SERVICE MARK

In furtherance of the provisions of Section 5.3 of that certain Settlement Agreement and Release of Claims entered into in or about March, 1998 between Citicasters Co., an Ohio corporation ("Citicasters"), on the one hand, and Country Club Communications, a California corporation ("Country Club") and Morris Communications Corporation, on the other hand, Country Club irrevocably grants, transfers, conveys, and assigns to Citicasters, effective as of May 13, 1998, all of Country Club's right, title, and interest in and to the service mark KISS FM and design (the "Mark") now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") as more particularly described in Schedule "A" annexed hereto, together with the good will symbolized by and associated with said Mark and the registration thereof.

Signed at Washington TC, _____, this 17 day of Quyant, 1999.

Fisher Wayland Cooper Leader & Zaragoza, L.L.P., for its client Assignor, Country Club Communications, a California corporation

By:

Cynthia Greer, Esq.

Attorneys of Record and Official Filing Correspondent for Country Club Communications, a California corporation

District STATE OF Columbia City COUNTY OF Washington

On August 17, 1999, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, personally appeared be the person(s) whose name(s) is/arc subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/ther executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(he), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

RICKY A. PURSLEY
NOTARY PUBLIC, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

My Commission Expires November 14, 2001

F:\DATA\DLA\Projects\Citicasters\SoundOnly\Docs\MemoOfAsgnmtNuncProTunc.wpd

SCHEDULE A

MARK	USPTO REG. NO.	INT'L CLASSES	REG. DATE
KISS FM and design	2,156,452	38 and 41	5/12/98

TRADEMARK REEL: 001952 FRAME: 0549

Our File: CIT 1.03

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING [Recordation]

I hereby certify that the attached correspondence, which consists of:

Recordation Form Cover Sheet--TRADEMARKS ONLY [with attached copy of notarized Memorandum of Assignment of Registered Service Mark KISS FM and design (the "Mark"), executed August 17, 1999, whereby Country Club Communications, a California corporation ("Assignor") transfers, assigns, and coveys to Citicasters Co., an Ohio corporation ("Assignee") all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the federal registration thereof, together with the good will symbolized by and associated with said Mark and the registration thereof-- re: Reg. No.: 2,156,452; Reg. Date: 5/12/98]

is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on August 26, 1999, as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10, mailing label number: TB84258921, addressed to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Dated: (1999)

Cynthia A Brinker

Heenan Blaikie

David L. Ambender leffrey Berkowitz Amy Bersch Daniel H. Black* Fred A. Fenster Eric G. Lardiere Daniel B. Lean Jonathan J. Panzer Tody Simor-Deborah E Strias Larry F. Verbit Scott B. Zelke

A California Professional Corporation

Suite 1100 9401 Wilshire Boulevard Beverly Hills California 90212-2924

Telephone (310) 275-3600 Facsimile (310) 724-8340

August 26, 1999

'Also admitted in Georgia & Illinois

File No. CIT 1.03

VIA EXPRESS MAIL

* Also admitted in New York.

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> Recordation of Memorandum of Assignment of Registered Service Mark: Re:

KISS FM and design (the "Mark")-Assignment of Mark

and Registration Thereof By Country Club Communications ("Assignor") to

Citicasters Co. ("Assignee")

Reg. No.: 2,156,452 Reg. Date: 5/12/98

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed for immediate recordation at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office the above-referenced document which is attached to the enclosed completed and executed Recordation Form Cover Sheet. Also enclosed is our check for the recordation fee (check no. 1388 in the amount of \$40.00 made payable to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks). Lastly, please find enclosed our self-addressed, stamped return postcard for your office to kindly please stamp with your office's date of receipt of the enclosed materials and return to us by depositing it in the U.S. mail.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

David L. Ainbender

DLA:cb **Enclosures**

Scott B. Zolke, Esq. (w/encl.)

F:\DATA\DLA\Projects\Citicasters\SoundOnly\ltrs\CvrLtPTORecord.wpd

A SECTION OF THE THE LAW OFFICES OF HEENAN BLACKIE IN CANADA

MONTREAL Suite 2500 1230 Rene-Lêvesque Blvd West Montreal, Quehec

Supp. 360 150 Royale lio s Rivières. Ouchec-

Canadi H.B. Wil

To oph me (51 p. 846-1212)

Fa sin 15 (51 - 8 (6-) +27

Telephone (819) 3.3-700) Faccimile (819) 5°3-0943.

lar ada G9A 6E6

TROIS RIVIÈRES

TORONTO

State 2500. South Tower, Royal Bank Plaza

Toronto, Ontario Canada M5J 2J4

Telephone (416) 360-6336 Facsimile (416) 360-8425 VANCOUVER Suire 600

1199 West Hastings Street Vancouver, British Columbia Canada V6E 3T5

Telephone (604) 669-0011

FacsinTRADEMARK -5101 REEL: 001952 FRAME: 0551

RECORDED: 08/26/1999